In view of this coed tion of the parks, which are intended to be of practical use to the people 
of our City as " breathing spots in the Metropolis," therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Honorable she Board of Estimate and Apportionment be respectfully 
requested to appropriate and set apart the sum of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000) for the purpose of improving and maintaining the parks, beaches and roads above